

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 2019**

1 On page 3 of the printed bill, line 8, after “the” delete “commission de-
2 termines”.

3 Delete line 9 and insert “executive director completes the statement of the
4 facts determined during the phase under paragraph (d) of this subsection.”.

5 In line 33, delete “Prior to” and insert “At”.

6 In line 37, delete “At” and insert “Following”.

7 On page 4, line 17, after the period insert “If the commission considers
8 the recommendation of the executive director in an executive session but the
9 commission does not affirmatively vote to undertake an investigation, dis-
10 miss the complaint or rescind its motion, the non action taken by the com-
11 mission shall be considered a dismissal of the complaint or a rescission of
12 its motion.”.

13
